10/2006 – Subject to change – Pneumatic Actuators 1 / 4.1.Inch-1
Semi-rotary actuators DSR/DSRL - Inch Series
� Wide variety of mounting options
� Infinitely adjustable rotation angle
� Comprehensive range of accessories
Product range overview
Function Version Piston∅ Rotation angle Torque Variants
[in] [°] [ft-lbf] P FW

Hollow flanged shaft -FW
1) Shaft type -FW must be specified with DSRL.
Transfer order code
– – – P – A –
Pneumatic Actuators – Subject to change – 10/20061 / 4.1.Inch-12
Semi-rotary actuators DSR/DSRL - Inch Series
Accessories
Foot mounting HSR-…-FW
Material:
Steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[in]
B1 B2 D1
∅
D2 D10 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 N1 CRC1) Weight
[oz]
Part No. Type
3/8 2.1 1.7 0.1 0.1 0.8 0.2 2.1 0.4 0.7 0.8 1.3 2 2.2 33317 HSR-10-FW
1/2 2.5 2.0 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.2 2.5 0.4 0.7 0.8 1.6 2 3.1 30923 HSR-12-FW
5/8 3.0 2.5 0.2 0.1 0.9 0.2 2.8 0.6 0.9 1.0 1.7 2 6.0 30924 HSR-16-FW
1 3.8 3.1 0.3 0.1 1.1 0.2 3.0 0.6 1.1 1.3 1.9 2 8.3 30925 HSR-25-FW
1-1/4 5.1 4.1 0.3 0.2 1.7 0.3 4.3 0.8 1.3 1.7 2.6 2 23.3 30926 HSR-32-FW
1-5/8 6.3 5.1 0.3 0.2 2.0 0.3 5.3 1.0 1.7 2.0 3.2 2 36.7 30927 HSR-40-FW
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components with moderate corrosion resistance for use in normal industrial environments subjected to contact with coolants or lubricating agents.
Flange mounting FSR
Material: